	04-	02-2003				
FO <b>RM PTO-1595</b> (Rev. <b>6-93</b> )	RECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 758.1418US01 + 758.1317V501		Patent and Trademark Off				
102406563         To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):			
Bio Med Sciences, Inc. 1111 Hamilton Street Allentown, PA 18101	3.31.03	Donaldson Company, In 1400 West 94th Street Minneapolis, MN 5544				
<ul> <li>Security Agreement Charles Charles Execution Date: August 23, 2002 and Deterministic Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/845,523</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom conduction the should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Charles E. Golla</li> </ul>	rger inge of Name ecember 18, 2002 ber(s): er with a new application, the Additional numbers attack	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 6,235,377</li> <li>ed? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed</li> </ul>	tions and patents frevolved: 2			
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-09	903 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Please charge any additi	e charged to deposit account onal fees or credit any posit account number: 13-2725			
	DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE				
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature:</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and beliar original document.</li> <li>Charles E. Golla</li> </ul>	ef, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any a $A + O P$				
Name of Person Signing	have	nature	March <u>26</u> , 2003			
stand of totold organig	51	, ·	Date cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required co Public burden reporting for this sample cover st document and gathering the data needed, and co Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informa Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D 201 SOBI-SR 0000058 19845587 801 SOBI-SR 0000058 19845587	Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D heet is estimated to average about 3 ompleting and reviewing the sample tion systems, PK2-1000C. Washin	ments Trademark Office .C. 20231 D minutes per document to be recorder cover sheet. Send comments regard gton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office o	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. f Management and Budget, Paperwork			
		REEL: UIJ	897 FRAME: 0155			

M&G 00758.1418US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIO MED SCIENCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at 1111 Hamilton Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania, 18101 (hereinafter "Bio Med"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the inventions described in the U.S. Patent No. 6,235,377 issued on May 22, 2001 and all its pending continuations and foreign counterparts shown in Appendix A.

AND WHEREAS, DONALDSON COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55440 (hereinafter "Donaldson") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained therefor, including the U.S. Patent No. 6,235,377 issued on May 22, 2001 and all its pending continuations and foreign counterparts shown in Appendix A;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the execution of a license dated September 27, 2001 signed by both Bio Med and Donaldson and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Bio Med has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Donaldson, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patent and applications, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent or Patents which may be granted therefrom, including the U.S. Patent No. 6,235,377 issued on May 22, 2001, and all continuations, reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, including those applications shown in Appendix A; and Bio Med does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the appropriate Governmental Authority of foreign countries to issue any and all United States Letters Patent or Patents and any and all foreign country Letters Patent or Patents respectively for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to Donaldson as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of Donaldson, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is to become retroactively effective as of September 27, 2001.

## PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0156

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Bio Med does hereby agree that the inventors and Bio Med and their successors, assigns, executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to Donaldson, its successors and representatives all facts known to it relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in Donaldson, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent or Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be, including the U.S. Patent No. 6,235,377 issued on May 22, 2001 and all its pending continuations and foreign counterparts shown in Appendix A.

AND, furthermore Bio Med covenants and agrees with said Donaldson, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by it and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bio Med and Donaldson have executed this Assignment Agreement, each by its duly authorized officer and intending to be legally bound on the dates respectively set forth below.

BIO MED SCIENCES, INC.

Signature

Mark E. Dillon Printed Name

President Title

8/23/02

Date

DONALDSON COMPANY JINC Signature

Norman C. Linnell Printed Name

General Counsel and Vice President Title

12-18-02 Date

Brigind "rikton" copies to be retained by Bro Med as per voice mercage from chick Golla 10/2/02.

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0157

STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF Christ	) ss. )

Then personally appeared before me the above-named  $\underline{Ma_{k}}$   $\underline{KE}$ .  $\underline{N}_{(ler}$  and acknowledged that he is an officer of said corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation with authority to do so, and that signing of the instrument is the free act and deed of the corporation.

Dated this <u>7</u> day of <u>Phys</u>,  $20 \cup 7$ 

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Netarial Seal Carolyn Rivera, Notary Public Allontown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires May 3, 2004 Member Pougan

insert chrisylvania Association of Nota	ries

STATE OF <u>MN</u>) ss.

Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>NOY MAN C. Linnell</u> and acknowledged that he is an officer of said corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation with authority to do so, and that signing of the instrument is the free act and deed of the corporation.

Dated this 18 day of December, 2007



h Chrissell

Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0158

## Appendix A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue/Grant Date
Australia	70172/96	05-Sep-96	<b>†</b>	
Australia (division)	19493/00	25-Feb-00		
Brazil	PI9610467-8	04-Mar-98		
Canada	2,231,270	04-Mar-98		
China	96196775.7	05-Mar-98		
China (division)	01139677.6	05-Dec-01		
Europe	EP 96931511.8-1270	March 98		
Japan	511453/97	05-Mar-98		<b>*</b>
Korea	10-1998-701668	05-Mar-98		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mexico	981740	04-Mar-98		
United States	08/523,278	05-Sep-95	6,235,377	22-May-01
Unites States (division)	09/845,523	30-Apr-01		